



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 031613
Date 02 March 2016

Parking Data Feeds

Request:

I would like to request the following please;

- 1) The web address of all the live space occupancy data feeds that you get from car parks across your jurisdiction. The data is usually delivered to your 'Traffic Management Systems' and is used to populate your parking availability signs around town.

[We no longer have a car park information system and as a consequence no data is available.](#)

Normally this data is supplied under an Open Government Licence and is available to third parties who may use this data in their own applications. We currently have feeds from local government covering live car parking data in excess of 200,000 spaces across the UK and are seeking to add your to this database. Some local authorities are using our free map on their website that indicates to your citizens what the live availability of car parking is across the city.

- 2) The name and contact details of the people within your council with specific responsibility for;

- (a) Traffic and parking strategic planning.
Bob Willis, Head of Highways Network, email:
Bob.Willis@wolverhampton.gov.uk

Gwyn James, Head of Strategic Transport, email:
Gwyn.James@wolverhampton.gov.uk

- (b) Parking management of your on street and off street car parking assets.
Denise Eccleston, Parking Services Manager, email:
Denise.Eccleston@wolverhampton.gov.uk